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January 17, 2014

David A. Guetig, P.E. bryanreid@gallowayus.com
Galloway
5300 DTC Parkway Ste. 100

Greenwood Village, CO 80111

Re: Murphy’s Express, 2707 Carlisle Blvd. NE,
Request for Permanent C.0. —Accepted
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 12-17-13, (H16D083A3)
Certification dated: 01-10-14

Dear Ms. Guetig,

Based upon the information provided in the Certification received 01-13-14, the above
referenced Certification is acceptable for a release of a Permanent Certificate of
Occupancy by Hydrology.

All future certifications will require the Engineer’s Certification Language on the
approved/ as-built plan.

PO Box 1293
[f you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986.
Albuquerque Sincerely,
&:,Vé g’ C?/é\/\
Curtis A. Cherne, P.E.
New Mexico 87103

Principal Engineer—Hydrology Section
Development and Building Services

www.cabq.gov

C: CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala
File
e-mail

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department )
Development & Building Services Division :
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ‘
(REV 02/2013)
Project Title: Murphy Express N City Drainage #: z _ /é { ﬂ Ve, J? j /4 5
DRB#: 13DRB-70551 EPC#: 12EPC-40078, 12EPC-40079 Work Order#: 714882
Legal Description: Lot1 American ¢ Square Subdivision .

- mas i

City Address: 2707 Carlisle Blvd. NE, Albuquerque, NM, 87110

Engineering Firm: Galloway

Address: 5300 DTC Parkway, Suite 100, Greenwaod Village, CO 801 11

Contact; Bryan Reid

Phone#: 303.770.8884 Fax#: 303.770.3636 E-mail: bryanreid@gallowayus.com

Owner: Murphy Oil USA, Inc. Contact: Rusty Coan

Address: 422 N. Washington, El Dorado, AR, 71730

Phone#: 870.875.7629 Fax#: E-mail: rusty.coan@murphyusa.com B
Architect: BRR Architechture, Inc. o

Contact: Michael Rucereto

Address: 6700 Antioch Plaza, Suite 300, Merriam, KS, 66204 |
Phone#; 913.236.3352 Fax#:

— ] ~ E-mail: michael.rucereto@brrarch.com

Surveyor: Precision Survey
Address: P.O. Box 90636, Albuquerque, NM, 87199
Phone#: 5'?5‘356-5709 Fax#;

- Contact: Larry Medrano

E-mail: larry@presuv.com

Contractor: Harco Services, LLC
Address: P.O. Box 2347, Kennesa, Georgia 30156

L L e

Phone#: 7709178846 __ Faxs# 770.917.0921 E-mail: wayne.graham@harcoservices.com

Contact: Wayne Graham

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

| DRAINAGE REPORT | ]SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
| DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL — |PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

| DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL ~|S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
| CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN _ 1S.DEV.FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

GRADING PLAN  |SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
| EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) | |FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)

| CLOMR/LOMR  |CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEMP)
| TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOQUT (TCL) ' |FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) . |BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) [__JGRADING PERMIT APPROVAL [ ] $0-19 APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) | PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ESC PERMIT APPROVAL -

|

SO-19 ~ |WORK ORDER APPROVAL ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
OTHER (SPECIFY) [ ]GRADING CERTIFICATION OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: [ ] Yes No [ ] Copy Provided i

DATE SUBMITTED: 1/10/14 _ ___ By: Bryan Reid

i b

ek

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a dramage submittal The particular nature, location, anc
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin

|  Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan Requued for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans

2 Drainage Plans' Required for building permuts, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres

3 Drainage Report- Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4

Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of Iand dlsturbm g area, 1D
project [ess than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan ot development
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January 10, 2014

Mr. Shahab Biazar

Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services
City of Albuquerque

600 2™ St. NW, Suite 201
Albuguerque, NM 8701

Re: Murphy Express —~ 2707 Carlisle Blvd NE - Grading and Drainage Certification
Dear Mr. Biazar,

|, Dave Guetig , NMPE 14853 , of the firm
Galloway , hereby certify that this project has been graded and
will drain in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the
approved plan dated  8/8/13 . The record information edited onto the original
design document has been obtained by Larry Medrano, NMPS of the firm
_Precision Surveys, Inc. . | further certify that a representative from
Galloway working under my superwsnon has personally visited the project site on
_11/15/13, 11/26/13, 12/12/13, 12/19/13, 12/20/13, and 1/3/14 and has
determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided is representative of actual
site conditions and is true and correct {o the best of my knowledge and belief. This
certification is submitted in support of a request for _Certificate of
Occupancy

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only

to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the

record document are advised {g-ebtainndependent verification of its accuracy before

using it for any othes purpos&y® A ‘30@)~

. '_Q G Vs

AN

Signature of Engifeer

[]1014 N
Date ls\o\\‘-(

Galloway & Company, Inc. ® 303.770.8884 * 5300 DTC Parkway, Suite 100, Greenwood Village, CO 80111  www.gallowayUS.com



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

January 17, 2014

David A. Guetig, P.E.

Galloway
5300 DTC Parkway, Suite 100
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

Re: Certification for Permanent Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.)
Murphy’s Express
2707 Carlisle Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM 87110
Engineer’'s Stamp dated 01/10/2014

Dear Mr. Guetig,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 01/13/2014,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent Certificate

of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation Development for a
Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Satety Division.

PO Box 1293

If you have any questions, please contact me at (505)924-3991.
Albﬁquerque Sincerely,
New Mexico 87103 Kristal D. Metro, P.E.

Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

www.cabg.gov _
C: Engineer

Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



| ENGINEER'S CERT (TCL)
ENGINEER'S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN)

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 02/2013)
Project Title: Murphy Express Clt}( Drainage #: /é J 5 3
DRB#: 13DRB-70551 _ EPC#: 12EPC-40078, 12EPC-40079 Work Order#: 714882
Legal Description: Lot 1, American Square Subdivision _ .
City Address: 2707 Carlisle Blvd. NE, Albuguerque, NM, 87110 -

Eﬂgineﬁring Fil‘m: Ga"oway COntact: Bryan Reid

Address: 5300 DTC Parkway, Suite 100, Greenwood Village, CO 80111

Phone#: 303.770.8884 Faxs#: 303.770.3636 E-mail: bryanre-id@gallnwayus_com
Owner: Murphy Oil USA, Inc. Contact: Rusty Coan

Address: 422 N. Washington, El Dorado, AR, 71730

Phone#: 870.875.7629 Fax#: E-mail: rusty.coan@murphyusa.com
Architect: BRR Architechture, Inc. ~

Contact: Michael Rucereto

Address: 6700 Antioch Plaza, Suite 300, Merriam, KS, 66204
Phone#: 913.236.3352 Fax#:

- E-mail: michael.rucereto@brrarch.com

) Contact: Larry Medrano

Surveyor: Precision Survey
Address: P.O. Box 90636, Albuquerque, NM, 87199

Phone#: 505.856.5700 ___Fax#: E-mail: larry@presuv.com
Contractor: Harco Services, LLC ) Contact: Wayne Graham
Address: P.O. Box 2347, Kennesa, Ge_q_rgia 30156
Phone#: 770.917.8846 Fax# 770.917.0921 _ E-mail: wayne.graham@harcoservices.com
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROYAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT [ |SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN

GRADING PLAN

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)
ENGINEER'S CERT (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOQUT (TCL)

— |PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

| |S.DEV.PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

____|S.DEV.FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

 |SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

~_|FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)

| |CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEMP)
 |FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

 |BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

___JGRADING PERMIT APPROVAL | | SO-19 APPROVAL

ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) | |PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ESC PERMIT APPROVAL

SO-19 ___|WORK ORDER APPROVAL ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
OTHER (SPECIFY) [ |GRADING CERTIFICATION OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: [ ] Yes No [ ] Copy Provided

DATE SUBMITTED: 1/10/14

__ By: Bryan Reid

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, anc
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin

I Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan. Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans

2 Drainage Plans' Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (3) acres

3, Drainage Report Required for subdiviston containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4

Erosion and Sediment Coatrol Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including
project [ess than |-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development
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Page 1 of 1 |

Beck, Cynthia

From: Bryan Reid [BryanReid@gallowayus.com]

Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 4:10 PM
To: Beck, Cynthia
Subject: Murphy Express Carlisle

Attachments: Murphy Express Carlisle - Revised Walk.pdf; 8124 Agency Comments.doc
Good afternoon Cynthia..

| just left a rambling voice message for you about the Murphy Express site on Carlisle and | thought | would follow
up with an email.

It appears that we've run into an issue with the coolers and sales racks being proposed in front of the cashier
window. They are a lot larger than we had anticipated. The largest cooleris 3’-7 2"W x 9'-7°L. As a result, it will
encroach into the 6’ wide walkway that we have constructed on the south side of the kiosk.

| have a two part question. First, this project went through EPC and DRB and the comments that came back in
regards to accessible pathways were that we needed a 6’ accessible path from Carlisle to the building and a &’
wide accessible path from the ADA parking to the building. It seems to me that we are meeting both of those
criteria even without the walk that is being encroached upon south of the building. This path leads to a private
side walk on the south side of the property. | took this project over toward the end of the DRB approval process,
so | don’t know why the walk to the south side of the property was added in the first place. It seems to be in
excess of what the DRB comments recommended, so | wanted to know if it is even needed?

The second part to my question, is, if this walk is required by the City, does it need to be 6’ in width? Looking
through the TCL criteria, it appears that the city standard accessible walkway width is 4’ instead of 6'.

| have attached a sketch of what we would like to propose as a fix and |'ve also attached the DRB comments that
we received. Please give me a call to discuss when you get a chance. At this point, I'm trying to figure out what
options we have and since we are trying to wrap these projects up as soon as possible, time is of the essence.

Thanks for your help!
Bryan

G a I I OWay DENVER | SALT LAKE CITY

Planning Architecture. Engineering
BRYAN REID, PE, SENIOR CIVIL PROJECT ENGINEER

5300 DTC Parkway, Suite 100 | Greenwood Village, CO 80111
303.770.8884 O | 303.770.3636 F

BryanReid@GallowayUS.com
www.GallowayUS.com

Licensed in more than 40 states to better serve you.

This message and any attachments are intended only for the recipient named. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that any
dissemination, disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. Galloway &
Company, Inc. considers any design data to be in final form only when plotted, stamped and signed. Galloway & Company, {nc. assumes no
responsibility for the unauthorized use of this data.

1/16/2014



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE AGENCY COMMENTS

Agency Comments, Project #1008124 (formerly #1009517)
i |

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
Zoning Enforcement

Provide 1 -4'x8' Motorcycle parking space w/ 12"x18" sign visible from the entrance of the
building and mounted @ a min. 48" AFG.

Provide a 61t wide pedestrian connection to the public sidewalk.

Provide a bicycle rack with a minimum of 2 spaces.

A note should be added that the development shall comply with the General Building and Site
Design Regulations section 14-16-3-18

Provide overall height of parking lot light poles to comply with section 14-16-3-9 Area
Lighting Regulations.

Are any of the 3 existing street trees scheduled to be removed going to be replaced? If not,
please demonstrate how project will comply with the Street Tree ordinance.

Office of Neighborhood Coordination

Bel Air Neighborhood Association (NA)
District 7 Coalition of Neighborhoods

Long Range Planning

Metropolitan Redevelopment

CITY ENGINEER
Transportation Development Services

Site Development Plan for Building Permit:

Clearly show the heavy vehicle pathway for this site. The pathway cannot cross into incoming
traffic.

A separate Site Plan for Building Permit must be provided.

Portions of the existing access easement are encumbered by sidewalk, curb & gutter, and
landscaping. Provide clarification.

A six-foot wide, ADA accessible, pedestrian pathway is required from Carlisle to the building.
A six-foot wide, ADA accessible, pedestrian pathway 1s required from the ADA parking to the
building.

Provide/label/detail all dimensions, classifications and proposed infrastructure within the site.
All easements must be shown and labeled on Site Plan. Provide recording information.

Site plan shall comply and be in accordance with DPM (Development Process Manual) and
current ADA standards/ requirements.

Site Development Plan for Subdivision:

Provide the previously approved site development plan for subdivision for comparison.
A replat will be required.



e A separate Site Development Plan for Subdivision and Site Development Plan for Building
Permit shall be provided. ,

e Portions of the existing access easement are encumbered by sidewalk, curb & gutter, and
landscaping.
e All easements need to be shown and labeled on Site Plan. Provide recording information.

e Demonstrate that the signs and landscaping do not interfere with the sight distance of the
entrances. Please add the following note to the Landscaping Plan: “Landscaping and signing
will not interfere with clear sight requirements. Therefore, signs, walls, trees, and shrubbery
between 3 and 8 feet tall (as measured from the gutter pan) will not be acceptable in this area.”

Hydrology
Site Development Plan for Building Permit:

e Applicant shall separate sheets applicable to Site Plan for Subdivision and others that are
applicable to Site Plan for Building Permit and to be labeled as such.

e The applicant shall provide a conceptual grading and drainage plan that 1s labeled Conceptual
Grading and Drainage Plan. Grades shall be proposed under the canopy/around the pumps such

that runoff does not enter from surrounding grades and runoff from under the canopy shall drain
into drop inlets then through an oil/water separator before leaving the site or entering the SAS.

Site Development Plan for Subdivision:

e Applicant shall separate sheets applicable to Site Plan for Subdivision and others that are
applicable to Site Plan for Building Permit and to be labeled as such.

DEPARTMENT of MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT
Transportation Planning

¢ Reviewed, and no comments regarding on-street bikeways or roadway system facilities.

Traffic Engineering Operations

e No comments received.

Street Maintenance

e No comments received.

New Mexico Department of Transportation (NMDOT)

e No comments received.

RECOMMENDED CONDITIONS FROM CITY ENGINEER. MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT
and NMDOT:

Conditions of approval for the proposed Site Development Plan for Building Permit and Site
Development Plan for Subdivision shall include:

Site Development Plan for Building Permit

1. Clearly show the heavy vehicle pathway for this site. The pathway cannot cross into incoming
traffic.

2. A separate Site Plan for Building Permit must be provided.



3. Portions of the existing access easement are encumbered by sidewalk, curb & gutter, and

landscaping. Provide clarification. ,
4, A six-foot wide, ADA accessible, pedestrian pathway 1s required from Carlisle to the building.

5. A six-foot wide, ADA accessible, pedestrian pathway is required from the ADA parking to the
building.

6. Provide/label/detail all dimensions, classifications and proposed infrastructure within the site.
7. All easements must be shown and labeled on Site Plan. Provide recording information.

8. Site plan shall comply and be in accordance with DPM (Development Process Manual) and
current ADA standards/ requirements.

9. Demonstrate that the signs and landscaping do not interfere with the sight distance of the
entrances. Please add the following note to the Landscaping Plan: “Landscaping and signing
will not interfere with clear sight requirements. Therefore, signs, walls, trees, and shrubbery
between 3 and 8 feet tall (as measured from the gutter pan) will not be acceptable 1n this area.”

10. Applicant shall separate sheets applicable to Site Plan for Subdivision and others that are
applicable to Site Plan for Building Permit and to be labeled as such.

11. The applicant shall provide a conceptual grading and drainage plan that i1s labeled Conceptual
Grading and Drainage Plan. Grades shall be proposed under the canopy/around the pumps such
that runoff does not enter from surrounding grades and runoff from under the canopy shall drain
into drop inlets then through an oil/water separator before leaving the site or entering the SAS.

Site Development Plan for Subdivision
1. Provide the previously approved site development plan for subdivision for comparison.
2. A replat will be required.

3. A separate Site Development Plan for Subdivision and Site Development Plan for Building
Permit shall be provided.

4. Portions of the existing access easement are encumbered by sidewalk, curb & gutter, and
landscaping.

5. All easements need to be shown and labeled on Site Plan. Provide recording information.

6. Applicant shall separate sheets applicable to Site Plan for Subdivision and others that are
applicable to Site Plan for Building Permit and to be labeled as such.

WATER UTILITY AUTHORITY
Utility Services

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Air Quality Division

Environmental Services Division

PARKS AND RECREATION
Planning and Design



Open Space Division
No adverse comments.

POLICE DEPARTMENT/Planning

No specific Crime Prevention or CPTED comments concerning the proposed Site Development Plan
for Subdivision or Site Development Plan for Building Permit requests at this time.

- Proposed lighting and new/old landscaping should not be in conflict
- Video surveillance cameras should view the entire interior and exterior

- Cameras should be recorded and monitored for historical and real-time use

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
Refuse Division

Approved. They need 4 bollards inside enclosure, not 2, and must comply with the SWMD’s
specifications and ordinance.

FIRE DEPARTMENT/Planning

TRANSIT DEPARTMENT
Project # 1009517

Adjacent and
nearby routes

12EPC-40078 SITE
DEVELOPMENT-
SUBDIVISION

Adjacent bus
stops

Site plan

requirements

Large site TDM
suggestions

Other information | None.

12EPC-40079 SITE
DEVELOPMENT-
BUILDING PERMIT

COMMENTS FROM OTHER AGENCIES

BERNALILLO COUNTY

ALBUQUERQUE METROPOLITAN ARROYO FLOOD CONTROL AUTHORITY
Reviewed, no comment.

ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Block A-1-Al, is located on Phoenix Ave NE between Menaul Blvd NE and Claremont Ave NE. The

owner of the above property requests approval of a Site Development Plan for Subdivision and a Site
Development Plan for Building Permit to allow for a Murphy Express gas station and convenience
kiosk. This will have no adverse impacts to the APS district.

MID-REGION COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

MIDDLE RIO GRANDE CONSERVANCY DISTRICT



PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW MEXICO

| |
1. It 1s the applicant’s obligation to determine 1f existing utility easements cross the property and to
abide by any conditions or terms of those easements.

2. Screening should be designed to allow for access to utility facilities. All screening and vegetation
surrounding ground-mounted transformers and utility pads are to allow 10 feet of clearance in front of
the equipment door and 5-6 feet of clearance on the remaining three sides for safe operation,
maintenance and repair purposes. Please refer to the PNM Electric Service Guide at www. pnm.com for
specifications.

3. On Sheet 1 of 1, please correct the information under “Utility Company Contacts” as follows:

PNM - Electric Service
Mike Moyer

4201 Edith Boulevard NE
Albuquerque, NM 87107
Phone: (505) 241-3697
Fax: (505) 241-3415



Planning. Architecture. Engineering.

January 10, 2014

Ms. Cynthia Beck

Associate Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

City of Albuguerque

600 2™ St. NW, Suite 201
Albuquerque, NM 8701

Re: Murphy Express — 2707 Carlisle Blvd NE - Site Plan Certification

Dear Ms. Beck,

|, Dave Guetig , NMPE_ 14853 , of the firm

_ Galloway , hereby certify that this project is in substantial
compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the DRB, AA, or TCL
approved plan dated 8/14/13 . The record information edited onto the
original design document has been obtained by _Larry Medrano, NMPS 11993

of the firm _Precision Surveys, Inc. . | further certify that a representative
from Galloway working under my supervision, has personally visited the project site on
_11/15/13, 11/26/13, 12/12/13, 12/19/13, 12/20/13, and 1/3/14 and has
determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided is representative of actual
site conditions and is frue and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This
certification is submitted in support of a request for Certificate of

Occupancy

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only
to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the

record document are adviseg Qoqb,t@'@ dependent verification of its accuracy before
usipg \t for any other purpp& A

G
iy J- L
_ .
s
0.} (B
- VAN o |

Signature of Engineer .

Galloway & Company, Inc. » 303.770.8884 ¢ 5300 DTC Parkway, Suite 100, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 ¢ www.gallowayUS.com



SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT

LOT 1 BLOCK
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A-1-A1, AMERICAN SQUARE

CARLISLE BOULEVARD, N.E.

E—— e ——— ] mp— am = mmem ==
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SCALE: 1°=20)'

SCHEDY

(1) PROPOSED 1200 SF MODULMR CONVENIENCE KIOSK WTH RESTROOM
(2) PROPOSED 105X ELECTRCAL CABRET

(3) PROPOSED 8.793 SF OVERHEAD CAMOPY

(V) PROPOSED CONCRETE CANOPT SLAB

(5) PROPOSED 6" BOLLARD, SEE DETAL SHEET $

(6) PROPOSED MATI-PRODUCT DISPENSIR (P, 10)

(3) PROPOSID U-SHWID BOUNE (TYP, 18)

(2) PROPOSED CAMOPY COLUAN (TYP)

(3) PROPOSED CAMOPY PRICE SKMACE

PROPOSED MURPHY EXPRCSS 10GO {REFER TO CAMOPY ELEVATION)
(i) PROPOSED 6" MONOLTHC CLRE AND GUTTER, SEE DETAL SHEET 5
(02) DUSTNG ASPHALT TO REMAN

(13) PAOPOSED MURPHY OL WOMMENT SKA

(1) PROPOSED ICE STORAGE UNTS {2), SEE DETAL SHEET 8

(15) PAoPOSED &' WOE STEWAX

mmﬁma’xrmmmmmmmmmma

@ PROPOSED 3'X3° TOOLED JOWT PATTERN TO DELMEATE CROSSWALK

PAOPOSED UNCERCROUND STORACE TAMKS (20,000 CAL. RECULAR UNLEACED,
12,000 GAL DICSEL, B.000 GAL, PREMIUN UNLEADED}

PROPOSED UST CONCRETE PAD, 8° THICK

PROPOSED Ri~! STOP SIGN, SEE DETAR, SHEET 3

(2)) PROPOSED STOP BAR AND LETIEWWKG, SEE DETAL SHEET 3

(22) PROPOSED TRWFRC DIRECTIONA, AAROW, STE DCTAL SHEET 5

(@) PROPOSED TRASH ENCLOSURE. SEE DETA, SHEET 7

(%) PROPOSED TRASH ENCLOSURE CONCRETE PAD, 87 THICK. SEE DEIAL SHET 7
(25) PROPOSED 183" PARGHG SPACE (TP, 12)

(26) PROPOSED X' ACCESSIBLE PARKHG SPACE

@ PROPOSED 179" VAN ACCESSIBLE LOADING SPACE, 4° WHITE STRIPEIG, ANCLED &0
ND SPACED LVERY

() PROPOSED ACCESSILE MVICHG SYWBOL WM W LEFTEAING, SCE OETAL SHEET §
(23) PROPOSED “ACCESSELE PWUNG QMUY MG VAN ACCESSIBLE” SICH, SEE DETAL SHEET 3
() ' WOE HOTORCYCLE PANONG
(3) PRoPOSED SANCUT LNE
(32) PRCPOSED 4* WHITE STPSG
(G3) DTG CURE A0 CUTTER 70 REWAN
() DESTG SOEMX TO REMAK
(35) PROPOSED REDBOX LNIT
(36) DESTHG CONCRETE MEDWA T0 REOMAN
(1) XSG FRE HYDRANT
() DxsmG waL-wAT SN _
(39) DUSTNG PRRING TO REMAN -
- (W) DISTNG WATER WALVE T REWAMN
C (3) DUSTNG SATARY SEWER SAHOLE TO REMASH
. (). PROPOSED 4" RDJBLE PLSTIC BOLLARD, SEE DETAL SHEET 3

v, (83) PROPOSED ASPHALT PRICHEACX

“@ COSTNG STE UGHT TO REMAN

(©) DISHG PIATE DVGE MO, ICEES, UL WA, FOWER M Coumpea
‘_‘HNMWWMMW-H'UWIM-ELM.PGH!}

(38) OUSTNG DRME ASLES TO BE PRESTRVED AND PERMANENT JONT USE AREAS
(06/15/1980, BX. 90~10 PG, 1883-~1500)

(17) XSG PERMWHENT JOINT USE AREAS (07/54/1983, BK. 5316-PGS. srs-am)
(s8) PROPOSED STE LIGHT

(%) PaOPOSED 2 WIOE CURB CPONG;
DUSTING 10" OVERHEAD & UNDERCROUND UTLITY EASEMENT,

@ EASEMENTS AS 3CT FORTH ON THE PLAT RECORDED N WAP BOOK € 36, FTXIO 33 WP BOOK
C37, FOUO 80; NAP BOOK 90C, FOLIO 80 AMO MA® BOOK 30, FOUO 268, RECORDS OF BERMALILLD

COUNTY, HEW WEXKO.
() EXSTNG STREET LCKT 70 REWAN
(52) PROPOSED &° CURB MR 127 CUTTER, SEE DETAR. SHELT 5
() DrSTNG SCHT TRANCLE (38)
(3) DUSTING ACCESSIBLE AW 10 REWAN
(32) PROPOSED ADA ACCESSINLE WP {SEE DETM)
(38) PROPOSED CONCRETE PAVG
(57) PROPOSED U-SHAPED (2-BIKE) BIKE FACK ON 5" CORGREIE PAD, SEE OCTAR, SHEET §

() PACPOSED 12°18", “VOTORCICLE PMIING OMY" SIGH NOUNTED 48° NG, SEE DETAL
ON SHEET 5

(9) PROPUSED MR/WC UNE

EASTRG USTRT EASOMENT (5/4/1987 = BK 482-A, PG 509-540)
(8) wor useo

(§2) £XSING 20 FOOT WATERUNE EASEMENT (10/28,/1990 = 90C-244)
(&) PROPOSED § WOE CONCRETE STARCASE

(1) PROPOSED PEDESTRAN HWORMLS (SEE DETML SHEET 4)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

. LOT 1, BLOCK A=Al AMERCAN SOUARE SUBOMSION, CITY OF ALBUGUERGUE, COUMTY OF
wmwmm.mnmmmmmmmm

ROJECT NUMBER: 1008124
A 12EPC—-40078

12EPC—40079 ¢~

m|n "
2] 5
E1S|SIS1E
SHEN B I
Il o e I

T a| o
£ 2|3

2013 |

DES
BY
IMR | JAR
ZMR
l ZMR
BAR

L1 AW
Eair By o Bl

VICINITY MAP

SCALL, 1" = 2500

SITE _LEGEND

— e = e PROPERTY BOUNGARY UNE

e
-
LOT 1 DATA:

PARKING PROVIDED-

COMRCATED TEXTURED CONCRETE PEDESTRAN PATH

40,082 SF {1 104 ACRES)
T2 SPACES PLUS 1 MOTORCYCLE (1 HANDICAP WCL)

PARKING REQUIWRED" 8 SPACES PLUS 1 MOTORCYCLE {1 HANCICAP WCL)
BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED 2 BKE RACK

C=2 (COMMUNTY COMMERCIAL)
18.8% (8,700 5F)

REQUIRED. 15.0% NET LOT AREA (7.032 SF)
REQUIRED BLMLDING SETBACK: - SOUTH: - ¥
EAST s
NORTH 5
WEST: 5

REQIMRED PARKING /LANDSCAPE SETBACK:
SOUTH. &' (PHOENIX AVE)
EAST ' 10' {CARUSLE 8LvD)
NORTH: & (RELOCATED TO WEST DUE TG SHMARED ACCFSS)
WEST. 6" (INTERNAL DRWVE)
m Hum Hm.n" Ili_g‘
FAR. (1,200 SF ¥05K) 002%

UTILUTY NOTIFICATION CENTER
CENTER OF NEW MEXICO
(800) 321—ALERT

CALL 2~BUSINESS OAYS IN ADVANCE BEFORE
YOU DIG, GRADE, OR EXCAVATE FOR THE
MARKING OF UNDERGROUNO NEMBER UTIUNMES

2013

MURPHY OIL
MURPHY EXPRESS SITE

1ST CITY PLANMNING COMMENTS

EPC COMMENTS

REVISION

FINAL £PC APPROVAL CONDITIONS

PER DR8 COMMENTS

No

]
2
3

y

Pianning, Archdeciure. Engineering.
5300 DTC Parkway, Suite 100
Greanwood Village, CO 80111

JI7ON84 O

Galiowa

(S22 ESS

MURPHY OIL U.S.A. INC.

RIS

WA Cmgeaiy § Dol g 450 8 Py Puees g

Q70N F
www.galiowayUS .oom

422 NORTH WASHINGTOM
EL DORADO, ARKANSAS 74730

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

CARLISLE BLVD., & PHOENIX AVE.
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SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT TTTT
. OT 1, BLOCK A-1-A1, AMERICAN SQUARE

.

' 3
SHEET INDEX -*I
|
DESCRIPTION SHEET ' _
COVER SHEET 1 of 12 '
SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT 2 of 12 ‘
s+ - —_ 2 |
e,
_Jr} X oTE nerane _ |
e e L e
o 'f"‘.: TRASH ENCLOSURE DETAILS 5 of 12
., T A CONCEPTUAL GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN 8 of 12 z !
‘ UTILITY PLAN * 7 of 12 g
PHOTOMETRIC PLAN 8 of 12 | |
WBSWE_FW_._ R T _———-g—o.f—-'l-a- £‘ ]
HANBEGAPE—AND—RRIGAHGN—NGTES—S—PEMLS—— —+6—af—2
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 11 of 12
AMFA-CHR e —— +2—of—12
VICINITY MAP
NOF 70 SCAE LEGAL DESCRIPTION _
LOT 1, BROCK A=1-A1 AMERICAN SQUARE. SUBDMISION, CITY OF ALBUGUERQUE, COLNTY OF BERMALLLD, STATE OF NCW MEXICD,
CONTANING 1 1038 ACAES (48,082 SO FT) MORE OR LESS.
NOTES i ‘
t. CROSSED OUT SHOCTS N SHEET NOEX ARE NOT PART OF SITE DEVELDPWENT PLA FOR GURDING PERMT ADMMSIRAIVE - O *
NACHOMENT APPLICATICH .
: ™~
%
= |
- 3 .
Ox<|
|
N
e -
GENERAL NOTES: E
A MMIWHMIHHMN%WWEMMM y UJ g"ﬂ
B CONIRACTOR 5 10 RELONVE AND DESPOSE OF AL DEDAIS, AUBBSH AL OTHER WATERIALS RESIALTNG FROM PREVIOUS MO {Q
CURFINT DEMOUTION OPERATIONS. OESPOSAL WL BE N ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AMD/JOR FEDERAL RECGULATIONS 0) E_
COVERNING SUCH OPCRATIONS, N ] Z A
C., THE COERAM. COMITALTOR WLL B5C HELD SOLELY FESPONSIRE FOR AMD SLL TAKE ALL PRECAUNOMS HECESSARY 10 A0 --O_crJ gi
PROPCRTY QAMAGE T0 ADMCENT PROPERIES OURBG THE CONSTRUCTION PHASES OF THIS PACECT. LL Iz
0. MARRANTY/YSOI AR ] Eﬂ: a ¥
THE DESICNS ROPRESENHD N WESE PLANS ARE N ACCORDANCE WITH ESTADUSHED PRACTICES OF OME. ENCINEERNG FOR % .cd
THE OESCH FUNCTIONS AMD USES NMIENDED BY THE OWHER AT THIS TR, HOWEVER, MEMHER THE ENCIMETR NOR RS -
PERSCHMEL. O OR DO WWARANT THESE DESXHS OR PLANS AS CONSTRUCTED EXCEPT N THE SPELWY. CASES WHERE THE _I.Ll
ENGINEXR VSPECTS AMD CONTROLS THE PHYSICAL CONSTRUCTION ON A CONTEMPORMRY BASIS AT THE SITE. D_Lu gg
i,
& N ACCORDANCTY WITH GCINERALLY ACCEPTED COMSTRUCTION PRACTICES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY AND COMMETALY _@NTACTS % )y Ly
RESPOMSIELE FOR CONDMONS OF THE JOB STE, INCLUDING SAFETY OF ALL PIRSONS ND PROPERTY DURING PERFORMANCE |
OF THE WOR. THS REDLAREMENT WL APPLY CONTINUGUSLY AD NOT BE LMATED TO NOAMAL WORMNG HOURS. ANY EE HG
CONSTUCTION DBSEFWARON BY THE ENCHMEER OF THE CONTRACTOR'S PERFORMANCE 5 NOT NIENCED TO INCLADE REVEY U'J'D
OF THE ADEOUACT OF THE CONTRACTOR'S SAFETY WEASURES, IN, ON OR MEAR THE CONSTAUCTION SITE. YT C;ILUSA mupﬂﬂy NG & jg
F. AL CONSTALCTION WITHIN SIATE HICHWAY DEPMTMENT RCHT-OF-MAY SHALL BE COORDPMAND WIH THE HICHINAY b ‘
422 NORTH WASHINGTON _ 5300 DTC PARKWAY. SUITE 100
 DEPANTMONT RESORNT WNTOWNCE ECREER EL DORADO, ARKANSAS 71730 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111 - %
G. AL STE WORK FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL AMET OR EXCEED THE SPECFICATIONS OF THE RELEWWNT UTLITY COMPANY OR TEL. 303~-770-8BB84 z

RECULAFORY AUTHOAITY, NND THE SPECFICATIONS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE DXISTING AMPROVEMENTS WHICH ARE DETNG
MTERED OR RIPLACED. CONTRACTOR SHALL OODNTACT THE ENCIMEER FOR SPECEFICATON SILTIONS FOR HEWS
mmmmmm:ﬁﬂmmmmmMummrummmmm

CONSITUCTION AND IHSTALLARCH OF 1200 SF MIOSK, ALL URITY ENTRAMCES, AND 2-20.000 GALLON UMDERCROUND TANCS
SHALL BE M ACCORDMWNCE WIH ASSOCIAIED PLANS

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR 70 FIELD COCRDINATE THE CAHOIMY SKN LOCATION WIIH MURPHY'S COMSTRUCTION SUPERVSOR.
STACE § YAPOR RECOMERY SYSFEN [ HOY REOUIRED,

CONTRACTOR REQUIRED 70 KEEP REDUME AS-BURIS AC PROMDE THOSE TO WURPHY LIPON COMPLETION.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONTILE FOR COMSTRUCTION STNGNG,

UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER

TEL: (870) 875-7629 .
CONTACT: RUSTY COAN, PE

ARCHITECT:
BRR ARCHITECTURE, INC.

6700 ANTIOCH PLAZA, SUITE 300
MERRIAM, KANSAS 66204

TEL: (913) 262-9095

CONTACT: MICHAEL RUCERETO

UTILITY. COMBANY
PNM-ELECTRIC SERVICE

4201 EDITH BOULEVARD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107
TEL: (505) 241-3697

FAX- (505) 241—-3415
CONTACT. MIKE MOYER

CONTACT: BRYAN REID, PE

LANDICAPE ARCHITECT,
GALLOWAY & COMPANY, INC,

5300 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 100

GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CJ 80111
TEL: 303-770-8884

CONTACT: JOE WILSON, RLA, CIO

APPROQVED BY

ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT

FILE #/3-10252 PROJECT #_/003/24
(280 [ Lome/~

e ——
e  _Z4)IE

DATE

CITY PROJECT NUMBER; 1008124
CASE# 12EPC—40078 -

CASE# 12EPC—40079 .
DATE: FEBRUARY 28, 2013 | 1

CENTER OF NEW MEXICO
(800) 321—ALERT

CALL 2=8USINESS DAYS M ADVANCE BEFORE
YOU NG, CRADE, OR EXCAVATE FOR THE
WARKIHNG OF UMDERGROUND MEMDER UTILITIES

- — e = = - T . —e————

s mreeaeeesislll w ¥ slhlle 6 T nsinie L LN N - . [



SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT

LOT 1, BLOCK A-1-A1, AMERICAN SQUARE

Cap

463,

H

= el e el [ .,

[ A -

- ek o el

- Y em o W

e e o I B L T T T T i p—— -

SCHEDULE

(1) PROPOSED 208 SF MODULAR COMVENENCE KIOSK WTH RESTAOOM
(2) PROPOSED KOSK QLECTRICA. CABINEY

(3) PROPOSED 5,443 S OVERMEAD CAMOPY

(1) PROPOSED COMCRETE CANOPY SLAB

(5) PROPOSID &" BOLLARD, SEE DETAL SHEET 5

(6) PROPOSED MATI-PRODUCT DISPENSER {TYP. 10)

(3) PROPOSED U-SHAPED BOLLND (NP 15)

(2) PROPOSED CAHOPY COLLAM (TYP )

(3) PAOPOSED CancPY PRICE SCHACE

PROPOSED MURPHY EXPRESS LOGO (REFER TO CANOPY ELEVANON)
(1) PROPOSED 67 MONOLIC CURB ANO GUTFER, SET DETAL, SHEET 5
(i2) EUSTNG ASPHALT 10 ROWN

(13) PROPOSED MURPHY OL MONUMENT SKCN

(1) PROPOSED KE SIOMGE UMTS (2), SEE CETAL SHEET §

(13) PROPOSED & WOE SDEWMX

mﬁ 5%4' CONCRETE PAD FOR PROPANE TAMK EXCHANGE CAGE, SEE DETML

(17) PROPOSED 3T TOOLED JOMT PATTERN TO DEUMEATE CROSSWALX

PROPOSED UNOCRGROUND STORAGE TANKS (20,000 AL REGULAR UNLEADED,
12000 CAL. DIESEL, 8,000 GAL. PREWLAL UNLEADED)

PROPOSED UST CONCRETE P40, &7 THICK

(20) PROPOSED Ri-1 STOP SOW, SEE DETAL SHEDE §

(21) PROPCSED STOP MR AD LETIERIG, SEE DELML. SHEET 3

(22) PROPOSED TRAFIIC DIRECTIONAL MMAOW, SEE DETAL SHEET 5

(23) PROPOSED TRASH ENCLOSURE, SEL DETAL SHEET 7

(20) PROPOSID FAKSH ENCLOSUNE CONCRETE PAD, &” THOX, SEE DETAL SHEET 7
(Z5) PROPOSED 15%%° PARGNG SPACE (TYP. 12)

(25) PROPOSED 13'%8" ACCESSIBLE PANG SPICE

@ PROPOSED 18°XY VAN ACCESSIBLE LOADMNG SPACE, 4" WHITE STRIPING, AMCLED §0°
ND SPACED EVERY T

(28) PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PARGHG STMBOL MTH W LETIERING, SEE DETAL SMIET S

Planning, Archdecture. Engineering.
5300 DTC Parkway, Suile 100
Gresnwood Village, CO 80111

30).7TT0 8684 O
HMITOIN F
www gsllowayUs ocom

i
|
: H
¥ | & '
; (23) PROPOSED "ACCESSEAE PARGHG ONLY" AD VAN ACCESSBLE® SICH, SEE DETAL SHEET 3
| (30) 5' WOE WONRCYCLE PARONS
(3 ProrostD smcuT Lwe L’] 3
i f | (2) PROPOSID 4" WHITE STRPIG DRSTNG SIGN TO REWAN Vyy = . R
! I l (33 easTiG CURE AD CUITER 10 RO DOSTIHG STREET UGHT 10 REAB Lm q,ﬁﬁ
i iy () BISIHG SOEWLK T0 REWAN EOSTING TRWFRC SO 10 REMAN IQ g%
; P (35) PROPOSID ACDRCX LA DOSTNG TELEPHONE PEDESTAL J0 SENAM Q& - 3
i f
Lo () ©ISTHG CONCRETE WEDWH 10 REWAN HEAYY DUTY Q g
| © oome e e = = L
(32) XSG WN-WART SCH E et DASTING TREE TO ACUAN Lu e 8
| : = >
. () o v 10 aee B oewacscd TEXuRED CoNCRETE PEDESTRIN PATH -
i |
; I (30) ORSTMG WAIER WALVE O REWAN
l (1) DXSPNG SAMTARY SEWER SAMHOLE 1O REMAMN ORIy  PRIFOSD ATE PN REVSIONS |
W] : : (1) PROPOSED 4° FLOUSLE PLASTIC BOLLAD, SEE OETML SHEET 5 LOT 1 DATA:
e ] r 1 @WM'M PROPOSED PROPERTY AREA. 48,082 SF (1 104 ACRCS)
) | (1) ExSTHC SHE UCHT YO REWAN PARKING PROVIDED- 12 SPACES PLUS 1 MOTORCYCLE (¢ HANDICAP INCL)
o ; (15) DUSING PRWATE DRAMAGE AMD ACCESS. PUBLIC WATER, POWER AND COMMUNICATON PARKING REQUIRED " 8 SPACES PLUS 1 oA WCL)
<L . AD CA5 LNE EASEMENT WOTH WRICS FROM 50°-85 (10/26/199C ~ B 90C, PG 260) BICYCLE PARKING RECKARED: uaToRcYCLE (1 waﬁ
' ‘ ZONING, -2 (
b | @ R TR Ry o o e st e e 51
- ! I f () ©USTING PERWHENT JONT USE AREAS (07/13/1943, K. 9318-PCS. §728-8738) WNDSCAPE REQURED 19 0% NET LOT £REA (.02 ST
g . ' j (8) R0POSED STE LGHT RLQUIRED BUILDING SETRACK. >
W g (19) PROPOSED 7' WOE CURD OPEHIG MORTH:
E')J E DRI A5 SET FORIN ONTIE PLAT RECEADED B e 00K ¢ 36, F -
] , [ | ® 7, mmia; AP 800K $0C, FOLD 80 AND WAP BOCK 90C, mnm@mgmﬂm HESWW“TED PARKING /LANDSCAPE SETBACK. : -
14 ; i CCUMIY, NEW 4EXC0. 6 (PHOENX
EAST 10" (CARUSLE BLVD)
g i ! i @mmsm::ﬂmmm :ggu u*(nﬂ.ncarmmwfsrmcrsg{srmmmm g g
| | gmm;ﬂmmnrmmmms INTERNAL DRAE) 0P ZQ
| o) ﬂiﬂt}mﬁfcg . 18- X X
\ | i (5) EXSIIG ACCESSIE PP T0 REMAM (v, ) 0025 - zg
H A Ll-l
PROPOSED ADA ACCESSBLE RAWP (STE OETAL)
| PROJECT NUMBER: C -
; (57) PROPOSED U-SHAPED (2-8KE) BIKE RACK ON 4'c3' CONCRETE PAD, SCE DETML, SHEET 6 1l £y
: | () PROPOSD 17:16", WORACIGLE PARONG OWLY" SGH MOUNTED 48" NG SEE 0ETM APPLICATION NUMBER: > it
- | LT3 TS PLAN IS CONSISTENT WIH THE SPECFIC SITE OOVELOMCHT PLA APPROVED 8Y AE LL S5
E () PROPOSED AR/WC U DMROMAENTAL PG COMMISSON (EPC).  GATED e WD =)
, | THE FIMONGS AND CONOITIONS i THE OFFICAL MOTFICATION OF DCLISION ARE. SATGFKD = M L
(60) OOSTNG MSIAT EASEMENT {5/4/1987 — BX 482-A, PG 589~500) =
| | 55 A NMSTRUCTURE LIST REQUIRED? { ) YES () N0 IF YES, THON A SET OF - wo
(s1) nor usep APPROVED DRC PLANS WATH A WORK ORDER IS REQUWED FOR ANY CONSTRUCTION WITHN N 2
! (@) OUSING 20 FUOT WAILRUNE EXSENENT (10/26/1990 = 906-269) MBUC RGHT-OF -WAY OR FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS. & ji’
Y — DAS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLA  SIGNOFF APPROVAL - g
(62) PROPOSED PIDESTRAH HANORALS (SEE DETAL SHEET 4)
() PROPOSED CONCESSION DISPLAY TR¥TIC ENGHELRING, TRANSPORTARON DIVISION ) TR E
N o TRiE
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
LOT 1, BLOCK A-~1-Al AMERICAN SOUME SUBOWISKN, AUBUGVERQUE, COUNTY e
E&mﬁlﬁlmmmtlmm{mmmmg PIFIS M0 RECREATON DEPARTMENT AT
OFY ENGREER T DNE_ T
NOTE THE SITE WEL COMPLY WIH THE GEMERA, BALD DESCH REGRATONS
SECTION 14-16-3~18
' DWACRENTAL HEATH DEPARTUENT (CONOIONAL) DATE
SOUD WASTE WWACDENT DATE
DAS CHARPERSON, PLANING DEPARTAENT W
UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER
PROJECT NUMBER: 1008124 CENTER OF NEW MEXICO
126PC—40078 . (800) 321—ALERT |
E# 12EPC—40079 YOU OIG, CRADE, OR EXCAVATE FOR THE 2
: FEBRUARY 28, 2013 LUPIONG GF WEXFGROUND MOWGER Unkines

I IS S eI peEaas aaaash G ALY WA e A S LA el SIS el I el SE——




SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT
LOT 1 BLOCK A-1-A1, AMERICAN SQUARE

145" ~9" PBERTECH
COMPOSITE FENCL FASIENED
WK SELF TAPFING SCREWS

{2) PLR BOMAD.

[22PINIESS

MURPHY OIL U.S.A. INC.

422 NORTH WASHINGTON

WU

DUMPSTER_FOQUNDATION PLAN
- - 10

SCALE, 1/2" =

14" OP PLAI. —
M BED
o Ea i B
™ ) pomesac = .

) a3 yr ue Fwﬁ_.kw:?ﬁﬁ " B > m
POLT 1 y _ S
[ S m >

BENT BAR — - | "..._ 0 = W
T .m_ Ol < z
| L ﬁ?ﬁﬁﬂ.....:ﬂ |I 0 2. &
| _. W QL ¥
al ﬂ | sesroc BOCK M ] W LL] M o
1 — ) > @ g
w| E I E Eif 2 m 43
2 | W W29 X W29 B oM
AT . F g3
) /A L m
2 -
L L 2 L
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE GATE DETAIL

SCALE. 1/2° = 1'-0"
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SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT
LOT 1 BLOCK A-1-A1, AMERICAN SQUARE

- .. i-q.i. TR WRAm W

W dh J J TN
aTie a%Wen a2t EFe wFw

%

VICINITY

MOT TO SCAL,

GRADING LEGEND

-l — — — EXSTING CONTOUR
PROPOSED CONTOUR
PAOPOSED SPOT ELEVATION 8Y OTHERS

PAOPOSED SPOT ELEWRIION
INVERT ELIVATION

FHSHED ALODR
TOR OF CLRD
OF OF BLWD
TOR OF FOUNDATION
TOP OF SDEWALK
FLOMLIME

HICH POINT

LOW PONI
MATCH EXX5TING
GRADE BREAK

RLOW ARROW

bt
Sy

griS —-

\

iy i
-8 W—

-,

SXX DTC Parloway, Suile 100
Gresowood Village, CO 80111

i
gi
£
%
|
|
-t
gl
s
X
| T
1§
8"W—

43.42 '\ v
43.54 - 4794

. 43 55 - — < %
' 354 4388 NI 0 WLt ¥ R 9
N & . " ':, i R L
= IR, = AP §
2 43,52 4350 Al ON Y >

43.8 " oo 33.96 : {
& |

43 78 < 44.04
{43.55 44 05| a4 50
43.50 2.50%

224,

/

- . r o=, 48.25
# i
- T\ 67 TR g ~ -
m"/\ ’ﬁ 27 B1 >~ 827 = 49“\' ‘
45 33

48 24

PROPOSED SLOPE AND DIRECTION

!"é{rﬁs;inﬁiaaa!E%I%?

g . 49 %)

18 57] 148841

_ | _
| | ] | 48.75 r
3 B I ER i , ] 45 48

ra7.07 !
1)

PROPOSED SITE PLAN ROVISIONS

SITE _GRADING NOTES
I

CONTRACTOR SHALL HOTE THAT EXISTING CONTOURS SHOWN CH THIS PLAN ARE BASID
UPCH A TOPOCRAPHICAL SURVEY PERFORMED BY ENGMNEERNG SERVICE COMPANY IN
DECEMEER, 2010. EXISTNG GRADES MAY WAvE CHWICLD SICHIFCANTLY SINCE THEN.
F THE CONTRACTOR DESIRES CURRENT AND UP 1O DATE SURVEY DAJA, A NEW SURMVEY
SHALL BE PERFORMED AT THE COWTRACTOR'S SOLE EXPENSE.

L AL CUT ND ALL SLOPES W LANDSCAPE AEAS SHALL DX 4.1 OR ALATTER UMLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. -

d  PRE-CAST STAUCTURES WAY BE USED AT CONTRACICR™S OPROM.

4 STORM SEWER PIPE SHALL BE CLASS W AEMFOACED CONCRETE PPE, UMLISS
OTHERWESE NOTED ON THE PLANS, AMY ALTERMATE PIPE MATERAL WUST BE APPRCVED
BY THE ENCINEER PRIOR 70 INSTALLANON

S ENSANG CRADING CONTOUR INTERVALS SHOWN AT 1 FCOT WTERVALS, PROPOSIED
CRADING CONTOURS SHOWN AT 1 FOOT WHIERWLS.

& F ANY DXISTNG STRUCTURES TO AELWN ARE DAMMGED DURING CONSTRUCTION T SHALL

BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY JO REPAR AND/OR REPUACE THE EXISTING
STRUCTURE AS NECESSAHY TO RETURN (T 10 EXISTING CONDITIONS OR BETTER.

7 AL STORM PIPE ENTERMG STRUCTURES SHALL BE GROUTED TO ASSURE COMNECTION AT
STRUCTURE IS SRTERTIGHT

& CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSURE POSITIVE DRWINACE AWAY FROM BULDINCS FOR ALL
NATURM. AND PAVED AREAS.

9 AL UNSURFACED AREAS DISTURBED BY CRADINC OPERATION SHALL RECENE 4 INCHES
OF TOPSOLL QONTRACYOR SHALL APPLY STABILZANON FABIRC FO ALL SLOPES 10H:1Y
OR STRIPER NTER SEEDINC. COMTRACTOR SHALL STADLIE DESTURDED AREAS N
EMMHHMWMEHHMWM

10. COMSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLCARLE GOVERMING COOES AND BE
CONSTRUCTED 30 Swdt,

1 AL STCRM SIRUCTURES SHALL HE A SHOOTH UNIFORM POURED MORTAR INVERT FROW
ERT M TO BVERT OUT,

¢ ML PRCPOSED SPOT CRADES POINTING TO CURE REPRESENT FLOWUNE ELEVAIIONS,
UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED

COMTRACTOR SHALL VERFY THAT SLOPES WITHIN DESICHATED ADA AREAS COMPLY WITH
ALL ADA REDUREMENTS (NO MORE THAM 2% CROSS-SLOPE ANO 5X W THE DIRECTION

OF TRAYDL)

~

]
oy
L
-
il

422 NORTH WASHINGTON

EL DORADO, ARKANSAS 71730

A7 48]
FRLYE f

MURPHY OIL U.S.A. INC,

03

44 Q21 44 80 | a4 62

46.85

46 F7 —

NR
IIF

- 79 /\ 10“
—— 47 01 v 8.1 40 94

47 &7

A7 47
] 47877 H49 58

|

)
18]

B W— -
CARLISLE BOULEVARD, N.E.

/

o

e 45.70 : ! : .. |
l LOT 1, BLASCK|A-1-A1 BT V/ —f e XY ) |
! AMERI UARE v e I

DRAINAGE NARRATIVE

MURPHY OIL
MURPHY EXPRESS SITE

| [ pp—
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

26,00} (887 48 24 l

CARLISLE BLVD. & PHOENIX AVE.

L N

£

f
—i! — W~ — -—-—P
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%
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|
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!
f §147
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Y/ Ay~ LT UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER
— e : CENTER OF NEW MEXICO
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SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT

LOT 1, BLOCK A-1-A1, AMERICAN SQUARE

15

e

R 2

- G SseeellEEEEE T S eesessssissbess bl LI I
__________ - ———“-——-——_—J
- — — —_— e ——— —— [
rlI‘ "l'"l.“ . - v .1
45 W R F ~ 1250040 AR IS =
4330 e o G 12° CLEAOUT et A
- . LI - - |
o 4135 W o (1Z5T5) = 4374 NERPALEY
- RN
Qo
[
|
I n )
41) | ?
f#'""h\ f!-h\ II
] ‘ 1r' n }‘
o | =
I JJ-.-,--- b um e [ B 1)
o fI 1!
&
& L .r'h;-“m
- 4‘:?: I
i - --l-'
|
L jl 4
e X Ve )
I 5 o

L]
I SR e I S EEaay R - g bl s sk TSy . ey EEps aas e -l SE—
puliriralin
——

7
A

106 = 707
WY (5S) = 441

4

15

gl gy

— 4" CLEAMNOLR —

BV (4°SS) = 4219 =

il

¥

g——.“n—-—pﬂ{'———ﬁ-— g = v T e s e e e — —

16

909 LF ~4" SOR3S PWC & 10X

24

——

L e

o o

- . ol -
—iu-:__’l,_,w‘.-‘-—q-—“-—-—h-—‘_—-‘-—“ﬂ_
iy -

l |
3 | -4I
|
I | |
36
) | | |
, |
1% I - (i ‘
Il - @__lk———- - i - :HH'SS}-‘Z‘H
— 13 12 d B I
- 21 - 15 i L
_— pe— re— -~ -—_— ~— pa , __......._L
- - \ / 32 4 ] |
— e ff N e %
l T— T e o |
% | I }
e e EEYG BT g e - —11-'-'=-u-r--———r-=—511-'=-—-_—:r:-l- -..I___“‘ o - | :
“'--__-n-h
] e ~—__ PHOENIX AVENUE, N.E. | i
__-.--"'"-._____h o -— -— e — | . b __r ‘
"l-l-h_h-.
— —— — — T —— ',
-—_— — " — ""—\ — — —— ™ T, T ST T T _..Icp.J_..
K B a
—— - - r-——-r-——r-_-:—r--—-—ﬂ:—-_r:— e e Y P . . — W W e Srap——— g e l l

—_—ﬁ——__#—#—___——_—_—_—__—_

.._.___.—-.-.-.—-—-—-—I-I—l—-—l_-—"'-l-*-—"-‘-'l—r

I

|

-

%

|

' l
— et R — — —.r- —-—.-?.

!
i
I
|
i
r
i
i
|
3

&

- -rw —_r— -

L IR | ko - L o

S = pemgs —plemle wmis  die oS Sl e el S oS e A sieh ek g S iy

il mler

e Al il mil i AE— —— .- - —— L - E—

-

A il
e -

i i e ki P M . PR AR =il = o Bk

- et it s e -

T

-
St ek S, ks, B A - -

A SR A -y Sl e ol el — el
=il bl ey S dy————— . ————

1

|
L ] [N

———

- E——

]
EOSANG SAMITARY SEWER WANHOLE
R = 17

"¢ [4755) M 4002

Wy {B755) OUT = 4067

ek wr 4

=
r—l—! e e B e

T e Y e R — T el W —

-NOTE SEE APPUCABLE DETARL

-rm

|
|

SCHEDULE

(1) PROPOSED 208 SF CONVENIENCE KIOSK

(2) PROPOSED FUEL CAMOPY

(3) PRoposed wLITY CABNET

(4) PROPOSED ELECTAICAL COMNECTION 70 UTRITY
(5) PROPOSED UWDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

(5) FroPoSD TRASH ENCLOSURE

(7) PROPOSED SITE LKGHT, SEE PHOTOMETRIC PLAH
(2) PAOPOSED WIERHALLY LLUMNATED MOMGBJENT SIGN
(3) PROPOSED ICE CONER UNITS (TvP. 2)

WETALL {2) 1° CONDUTS FOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO LOMMIENT SIGN
(§7) PROPOSED PROPANE STORAGE CAGE

(D) PrOPOSD MR/ACA LT

(1) PROPOSED AIM UNT

(1)) PROPOSED REDBOX UNT

(1) DOSTMG S LIGHT O ADAAN

DOSIHG STAELT LICHY 10 AEMAMN

@ PROPOSED UNDERGROUMD ELECTRICAL LINE (CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
WTH LOCAL UTLITY)

m%mmmmuﬁmmmmwmm

XSG GA5 T REAN

(10) BSIAL DOUBLE BAND 3/4° SADOLE TAP 10 EXSTHC WATER MAR W CORP
STOP, CURA SIOP WLYE PER

(@) PROPOSED /4" TYPE K COPPER WATER LI

() PROPOSED 3/4" WATER MCTER WIM P

(23) PROPOSED 3/4° IRRCATON TEE

(24) DISTIGC 10° OMERHEAD AND UNDERGAOUNO UTLITY EASEMEMT
(Z) CORMECT 70 DXISTING 87 SEWER M WITH Wit

@ DOSTING PAMATE DRANACE & ACCESS, WATER, POWER, COUMUMCATIONS & CAS LINE
EASEMONT MOTH WWILS FROM 50" 70 8Q'

(@) ©OSAHG 8" CAST IRON ATER N 70 AWAN
DXSTING SANTARY SEWER WAM 10 REWNN
(29) TuSTNG PAE HYDRMNT 10 REWAM

(0) EISTING SANTARY WAHHOLE TO REMAH

(3)) PROPOSED 4" SAMIARY SEWER SERWCE LM
(32) PROPOSED 4° CLENMOUT WITH TRAFFIC RWTED LID
(33) ot vse

(1) BISING OVERHEAD ELECTRCAL TO REMAN
(35) PROPOSED TELEPHONE COMMECTION TO UTLATY

@ EXNSAHG DRVE ISLES TO BE PRESERVED AND PERMAMENT JONT USE AREAS
(08/15/1990, BJ, $0-10 PG, 1383-1900)

(37) EXSTNG PIRMWANDNT JINT USE AREAS (07/14/, BX. 3318-PCS. E728-8738)
(32) PROPOSED ADS MVLOPLAST AREA NLET

@ PROPOSED 1,436 GAL OF/WATER SEPWRATOR BY ABT NC.., MODEL IF-S320H,
SEF OCTAL SHEET C10

(30) PRCPOSED 127 SIORN SEWER

(1)) PAOPOSED CLRE OPONNG

(i) PROPOSED &' CLEAMOUT WITH TRAFFIC RATED LD
(1) PROPOSED 12° CLEANOUT WlH TRWTIC RAIED LD
(1) PROROSED 8* STORM SEWER

() PRoPOSED &' X 12" wiE

CHAMFER CORMERS
AT ASPHMT OMLY
AT COWCRETE

HEAYY DUTY COVER

THREADED PVC CLEANOUT PLUG W/ LETTERS "C.0." CAST

GRADE SURFACE AWAY
FROM CLEAN OUT

1" N GRASSY AREA
D" W PAVED AREA

-

!

ADJUSTADLE HEAD
4" MIN 2300 PSI P.C.

CONCRETE COLLAR
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FOR BACKFILL ANG BEDODIMG
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UTILITY LEGEND -

——————— SETBACY, UNE

—— amme e - EASEMENT SOUNOARY LINE
- v P — = EXISMING WATER LINE

- W - PACPOSED WATER LUME
-— e =§8 - — = = DOSING SANTARY SOEER

e 55— PROPOSED SAMITARY SDRER
— G —— -~ DOSTING STORM SDMR
—T—=I SIS T PROPOSED STOMM SEWER
e §1§ ————  PRCPOSED STORM SENER (LESS THAK 127)

- om G — ==~ DOISTHG CAS UNE
6 PROPOSID GAS LINE
- == — — = DUSTHG UNDEACAOUND [LECIRCA
o PROPOSED UNOERGAOUND ELECTRICAL
e OH{— = — DISTHG OVERFEAD ELECTRICAL !'n &
a e — —yl= — — — [DISTHG UNOCRCROUHD TELLPHONE '-1.[ -
SE— PROPOSED UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE IQ g
- = — —f- = — ~  DISTNG FIBER OPTIC L ) Q& -
FQ=m PROPOSED FIBER OPIC LNC Qx E
— cv —  DISTNG UNDERCAOUND CALE TV bn E
e GV —————  PROPOSED UNDERGAOUND CAMLE WV Lu o
T Sl
y, 4 EASTING FIRE. HYDARNT

Ge  costc smen uoe ;
o DASTING MANHOLE. COVER
— DXSTHG. 1O REUNM _
------------- DASTING 10 BE REMOVED .
- PROPOSED NEW
SRURNIREY  PROPOSED SITE PLAN REVISIONS
GENERAL UTILITY NOTES - -

1. AL WATER UNES SHALL BE 1-1/2° TYPE K COPPER UNLESS OTHEAWSE NOTED W A
MMBM 45 FEET OF COVER AMD A WAXRA COVER OF 5.5 FEET

2. AL SANTARY SENER LMES SHALL BE SOR)S PYC UMLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. WINBRM
DEPTH OF OOMER IS 4 FEET

3 AL ELECTRIC AMO TELEPHONE EXTENSIONS MNCLUDING SERVICE LINES SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED 1O THE APPROPRATE UTILITY COMPAMY SPECIFICATIONS. ALL WWILITY
COMNECTIONS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE DESICNATED UFIUTY COMPANIES.

4 SITE SHALL BE WITHIN & OF PROPOSED SUBGRADE CLEVATIONS AND PROPERLY
COMPACTED PRIDR RO IMSTALLATION OF ALL PROPOSED UTLITIES.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTFY THE UMUTY AUTHORITY INSPECTORS 46 HOURS PRIOR 10
CONMECTNG TO ANY EXISTING LINE.

:
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MURPHY OIL
MURPHY EXPRESS SITE

CARLISLE BLVD. & PHOENIX AVE.
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

10. COMTRACIOR 1S RESPOMSIBLE FOR ALL NECESSARY INSPECTIONS AMD/OR CERTICATIONS
REQUIRED @Y CODES AND/OR UTITY SERVICE CONPANIES.

11, CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSEAE FOR MS—OURT DRAWNGS, TESTS, AEPORTS AND/OR ANY

{{ UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER
CENTER OF NEW MEXICO |

' (800) 321 —ALERT
CALL' 2-BUSINESS DAYS 1N AOVANCE BEFORE
YOU DIG. GRADE, OR EXCAVATE FOR THE 7
MARING OF UNDERGROUND MEMBER UTILITES
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A.C.M. canopy facsia
*Silver” by Alcoa

18- 9*
T.Q FASCIA
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T.0 ACCENT BAND

Pre-fin metal accent band
“Pure White" SW #7005

n.ﬂ

Canopy columns painted
"Dormer Brown” SW #7521

v

Metal doors and frames painted
*Dormer Brown” SW #7521

0- 0* Al A b

FIN.FLR ELEV.
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Front Elevation {South) Right Elevation (East)

ALCM canopy fascia
“Program Red” by Alcoa

18- 9" | ‘
T.O FASCIA -

14-6"
B.O ACCENT BAND

10~ 7"

T.O. BLDG. FASCIA
Modular brick veneer
"Empire ivory Velour®
by Carolina Ceramics

“Pebble Beach Velour”
by Carclina Ceramics .~ ;

0- 0 |
FIN. FLR. ELEV.

Rear Elevation (North) Left Elevation (West)

8’0" H. modular brick veneer "Pebble Beach
Velour® by Carolina Ceramics with Fibertech
composite fence gates painted "Dormer Brown”™

SWi#H7521
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Trash Enclosure

Modular brick veneer
*Pebble Beach Velour”
by Carolina Ceram

Monument Sign (Not to scale)

Lekehy.

i

Far

T ArETET & i rxrdrrr - yxwx o

- Sign Qty.  Height Width Area Total S.F

LUV

- j
okl et —
L ) P - .

T T e e et e e - Murphy Express logo sign Graphic Area 75.00 150.00

- - N Large Canopy Price Sign 51.25" 118.00" 42.00 42.00
small Canopy Price Sign 43,13 9700° | 29.05 £8.10
Wall Mount Sign 28.00° 4400 | 856 1712
Island Spanner 25.19" 97 19" 17.00 34.00
Monument Sign 57.00"° 76 00" 30.08 30.08

Total Building. Signage 331.30
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architecture

Albuquerque (Carlisle Blvd.), NM

July 18, 2013

[

DESIGN REPRESENTATION ONLY - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION The buliding images shown are a representation of the curtent design intent only. The building images may not reflect variations in ¢olot, tone, hue, tint, shading, ambient hight intensity, matetials, t€xture, contrast, font style, construction variations required by buillding codes or mspectors, material availabihity or final design detailing



Page 1 of 1

Olson, Greg

From: Oilson, Greg

Sent: Monday, December 23, 2013 4:36 PM

To: '‘Bryan Reid’

Cc: Cherne, Curtis; Olson, Greg

Subject: FW: 2707 Carlisie NE, Murphy's oil, oil-water separator inspection

Bryan,

Here's the reply Curtis got from Code Enforcement.
The Oil-Water Separator should be ok as designed.

”HAPPY HOUDAYS 7
&
Thanks,
?_C’*r*u/ ( iy n, PE

Senior Engineer
Planning - Hydrology

505-924-3994

From: Clark, Land
Sent: Monday, December 23, 2013 2:46 PM

To: Cherne, Curtis
Cc: Olson, Greg
Subject: RE: 2707 Carlisle NE, murphy's oil, oil-water separator inspection

Curtis,
| spoke with the inspector and he will approve the discharge location.
Thanks for the heads up.

Land Clark

Chief Building Official

City of Albuquergue

600 2nd Street NW
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102
(505) 924-3313 Direct

From: Cherne, Curtis

Sent: Monday, December 23, 2013 1:28 PM

To: Clark, Land

Cc: Olson, Greg

Subject: 2707 Carlisle NE, murphy's oil, oil-water separator inspection

Land,
The engineer for the Murphy’s Oil at 2707 Carlisle Blvd NE called me. He reported that the inspector (plumbing?) did

not approve the oil/water separator because it discharged to the pavement.

The approved grading and drainage plan shows the oil/'water separator discharging to the pavement. This is acceptable
to Hydrology because the water coming out of the oil/water separator will have the oil and gas removed and it will just
be water.

Curtis

12/23/2013
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£ — 46,53 . 4 7854\ <X [49.96 S R QUuw
46 . > . -
Ves 0 g oty i ay ) IO e SITE_GRADING NOTES AR 2 2%
; .E\ _ 4071 | CONTRACTOR SHALL HOTE THAT DOSTING CONTOURS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE BASED R;f Qa5
! __ w . UPON A TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY PERFORMED BY PRECISION SURVEYS, INC IN JUNE, X > 5
| [E3- [ aC3 28 ' 2013 EXISTING GRADES HAY HAVE CHANGED SIGNIFICAMILY SINCE THEN, IF THE ;3, T 2
: Ty CONTRACTOR DESIRES CURRENT AMD UP 10 DATE SURVEY DATA, A NEW SURVEY SHALL E T
8 PERFORMED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE EXPENSE. o S5
2. ML CUT AND FRLL SLOPES Iy LANDSCAPE AREAS SHAIL BE 41 OR FLAYTER UNLESS =
QIHERMSE NOTED
* 3 PRE~CAST STRUCTURES WAY BE USED AT CONTRACTOR'S OPTION.

§ STORM SDWER PIPE SHALL BE CLASS [T REINFQRCED COWCREIE PIPE, (MIESS
QTHERRNSE NOTED ON THE PLANS ANY ALTERKATE PIPE MATERWAL MUST BE APPROVED
BY THE ENGIKEER PRIOR TU WNSTALLATION.

5. EXISTING GRADING CONTOUR INTERVALS SHOWH AT 1 FOOT INTERYALS PROPOSLD
GRADING CONTOURS SHOWN AY 5 FOOT INTERVALS.

& IF ANY EOSTING STRUCTURES TO REMANN ARE DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION (T SHALL

BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSELLITY TO REPAR AND/OR REFLACE THE DOSTING
SIRUCTURE AS NECESSARY 1O RETURN [T TG EXISTING CONDITIOHS OR BETTER

7 AL STORY FIPE ENTERING STRUCTURES SHALL BE GROUTED TO ASSURE CONNECTION AT
STRUCTURE IS WATERTIGHT

& CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSURE POSOVE ORAINAGE AWAY FROM BULDIMGS FOR ALL
HATURAL AND} PAYED AREAS.

9 AL UNSURFACED AREAS DISTURBED OY GRADING OPERATION SHALL RECENE 4 INCHES
OF TQPSOL CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY STABIIZATION FABRIC TO ALL SLOPES 1UH.IV
QR SIEEPER AFTER SEEDING CONTRACTOR SHAll STABERUE DISTUREED AREAS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERNING SPCCICATIONS UNTIL A HEALTHY STAND OF VEGLTATION

5 OJTANED

10. CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPUCARIE COVERMING COOES AND BE
CONSTRUCTED TO SAME

11, AL STORM STRUCTURES SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH UNIFORM POURED MORTAR INVERT FROM
MVERT IN TO PVERT OUY

12, AL PROPOSED SPOT GRADES POINTING TD CURE REPRESENT FLOWLINE ELEVATIONS,
LALESS OTHERGASE NOTED

13 CONTRACTOR SHA(L VEREY THAT SLOPES WITHIN DESICNATED ADA AREAS COMPLY WITH
AL ADA REQUIREMENTS (RO MORE THAN 2% CROS$-SLOPE AND 5% B% THE DVRECTION
OF TRAVEL).

CARLISLE BOULEVARD, N.E.

/
-7

(0% (488}~
LOT 1,8 KIA-1-A1 18821
AMERI UARE @

__..-.

kel e—

DRAINAGE CALCULATION DRAINAGE. NARRATIVE
BT

_ ARER AREA TREATWENT TYPE RRFT - CFS THE SITE OONSISTS OF APPRONIMATELY 11 ACRES AND (S LOCATED BETWEEN PHOEM AVE
(ACRES) {5} 2 VEAR 100 YEAR NE AND CLARMONT AVE NE, BOUNDED BY THE HORTH BY A PRIVATE ACCESS ROMD, TO THE

A 0058 2,884 " 814 o5t SOUTH BY PHOENIX AVE NE, TO THE EAST BY CARLISLE BLVD NE AND TO THE WEST BY A
_ 8

MURPHY OIL
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS

= _ PRIVATE PARKING LOT THE SITE CONSISTS OF A PARKING LOT WITH EXISTING ASPHALT,
0688 2654 " 014 05 LANDSCAPE. ISLANDS, TREES AND LIGHT POLES. THERE &S APPROXIMATELY 6 FOOT GRADE
DFFERENCE FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER T0 THE RORTHAEST CORNER. THE SITE
* RUNOFF WAS CALCULATED PER THE ALBUQUERGUE DEVELOPUINT PROCESS MANUAL ~ YOL 1, CURRENILY SLOPES AT APPROXIKATELY 3% SLOPE AND SHEET FLOS TO THE WEST TOWARDS
CHAPTER 22 ASSUMNG ZOME 3 AND LAMD TREATKENT 0 THE EXISTRIG PARKING LOT AND FLOWS 1D WEST PHOENIX AVE NE. THE PROPOSED
BPROVEMENTS WILL NOT SIGNIRCANTLY IMPACT THE ORANAGE PATTERS THAY CURRENTLY
UST A TRENCH ORAN WILL CAPTURE THE STORMWATER AREA UMNDER THE FUEL CANOPY
AND. IS PASSED THROUGH A CIL/WATER SEPARATOR BEFORE DAYLIGHTING AT THE NORTHAEST
CORNER OF THE STE. THE TOATAL PROPOSED PERVIOUS AREA FOR THE SITE S GREATER
THE EXISTING PERVIOUS ARCA AND TREREFORE THE PROPOSED RUN~OFF FROM THE
Eﬁﬁmgﬁmﬁﬁmﬁtﬁ

' E—
46 09 |46 17 46 24

CARLISLE BLVD & PHOENIX AVE
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

MURPHY EXPRESS SITE

PERVIOUS AREA CALCULATION
R b4 _ EXISTING PROPOSED
,...,./, FERVIOUS [ANDSCAPE AREA 7855 SF 8,712 &F
/ - _ % PERVIOUS OF ENTIRE PARCEL 16.5% 18.1%
JULY 2013
—.f ~ / ~/ MOCO27_CO8—Crad
e T _ —
;
h FUTILTY NOTIFICATION CENTER ||
CENTER OF NEW MEXICO
v ~ (800) 321—ALERT _

CALL 2—-BUSINESS DAYS IN ADVANCE BEFORE
YOU DiG, GRADE, OR EXCAVATE FGR THE
MARKING OF UNDERGROUND MEMBER UTILITIES

—_— —_— BLOCK A-1-A AMERICAN SQUARE SUBDIV,

ol e i T

T CoATFile # H16.D083A3



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT — Development Review Services

December 19, 2013

Mr. David Guetig, P.E.
c/o Bryan Reid
Galloway
5300 DTC Parkway, Suite 100
Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111

RE: Murphy Express. Carlisle & Phoenix H16-D083A2
2707 Carlisle Blvd. NE PE Stamp dated: - 12/17/2013
Grading & Drainage Plan, Rev. 1 for Building Permit

Dear Mr. Guetig:

Based upon the information provided 1in your submittal received 12-19-2013, the above
referenced Grading & Drainage Plan, Revision 1, is approved for Building Permit.

PO Box 1293 Please attach a copy of this approved, revised plan to the Building Permit, construction sets
prior to requesting sign-off by Hydrology.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, an Engineer’s Certification of the As-Built

Albuquer
R grading and drainage at the site, will be required, per the DPM checklist (Chapter 22).
M If you have questions, please email me at grolson @cabg.gov or phone 505-924-3994.
87103

Sincerely,

P P
www.cabg.gov y ) Yy

Gregory R. Olson, P.E.
Senior Engineer

f - }4 |

Orig: Drainage file Hf16/D083A2
c.pdf Addressee via Email DavidGuetig@GallowayUS.com

c/o BryanReid@GallowayUS.com

1 of 1
Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006

H16D083A3_approvalLTR-Revi_GPforBP_2013DEC17seal



Company:  City of Albuguerque Date: December 18, 2013
Planning Department

Address: 600 2™ St NW, Suite 201 Project: Murphy Qil -
Albuquerque, NM 87102 Phoenix & Carlisle

- Albuquergque, NM

Attention: Tim Sims From: Bryan Reid, PE

Re: Revised Civil Plans Project No.: MOC000027.01

We are sending you: Plans, documents

Delivered by: FedEx Overnight

Transmitted: For your review

Summary of enclosed materials

Quantity Sheet No. Description
| 1 | Grading and Drail_'l_g? Pian
: - Site Plan
1 Utility Plan ,
1 ' Site Detail Plan 7 ]
7
Comments:

Tim, Per our phone conversation today, | have attached hard copies of the revised
construction plans for the Murphy Express site at Phoenix and Carlisle. Please let us
know if there are any questions, (303) 770-8884 or bryanreid@gallowayUS.com.

Thanks, Bryan

CC:
Attention— | Transmittal Only | Del iveréd -by
_ =
_ o [ ]
u []
L]

| File Code g Transmittal Only

2013-12-18 Tim Sims.docx




Page 1 of 2

From: (303) 770-8884 Origin [D: APAA m&“‘?:o‘fa“m
WGM Em, e CAD: 5341774ANET 3430 _
5300 DTC Parkway, Suite 100 R —
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 —
° S O |1 T
SHIP TO: (009) 600-0000 BILL SENDER Ref#  MOC000027.01-Bryen Reid
Tim Sims tnvoice #
City of Albuquerque bont#
600 2nd Street NW, Suite 201
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 — -
THU - 18 DEC 10:30A
_ o m 1974 472 1278 PRIORITY OVERNIGHT
(1 ey A 87102
I b NM.US
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After printing this label’

1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line

3 Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned

Warning Use only the printed onginal label for shipping Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes (s fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with

the cancellation of your FedEx account number
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in

excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge,
document your actual loss and file a timely claim Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value
of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attomey's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special 1s limited to the greater of
$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals,
negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html 12/18/2013



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT - Development & Building Services

August 14, 2013

Roger Barringer, P.E.

c/o. Bryan Reid, P.E.
Galloway
5300 DTC Parkway, Suite 100
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

Dear Mr. Barringer:

RE: Murphy Express, Carlisle and Phoenix File H16-D0083A3
Grading and Drainage Plan for Building Permit PE Stamp: 8/8/13

Dear Mr. Barringer,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received August 9, 2013, the above
referenced Grading and Drainage Plan 1s approved for Building Permit.
PO Box 1293
Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the Building Permit, construction sets prior to
requesting sign-off by Hydrology.
Albuquerque Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, an Engineer’s Certification of the As-Built
grading and drainage at the site, will be required, per the DPM checklist (Chapter 22).

New Mexico 87103 If you have questions, please contact me by email at grolson@cabqg.gov, or telephone
505-924-3994.

www.cabq.gov :
b Smcerely,

w’f’ 7
GregoryR Ison, P

Senior Engineer

I P

Orig:  Drainage file H16D083A3
c.pdf  Addressee via Email: RogerBarringer@ gallowavus.com

Bryan Reid, Galloway via: bryanreid @ gallowayus.com

1 of 1
Document in C:\Users\x00953\Documents\H16D083A3_approvalLTR_BP_2013AUG08.doc

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



H
Planning. Architecture. Engineering ,B 'F,

Company.  City of Albuquergue Date: August 8, 2013
Planning Department
Address: 600 2™ St NW, Suite 201 Project: Murphy Oil -
Albuquerque, NM 87102 Carlisle & Phoenix -
Albuquerque, NM

Attention: Curtis Cherne, PE From: Bryan Reid, PE
Re: Grading & Drainage Plan Project No.: MOC000027.01

We are sending you: Plans, documents

Delivered by: FedEx Overnight EL_ }43{_@/\ X

Transmitted: For your review

Summary of enclosed materials

Quantity Sheet No. | Description
2 Ea. 24" x 36" Grading & Drainage Plans

Comments: ,
Curtis, Enclosed are the Grading & Drainage plans for the proposed Murphy Express at ‘
Carlisle & Phoenix. Please do not hesitate to contact me at (303) 770-8884 or
bryanreid@gallowayUS.com if you have any questions or need any additional '
information. Thanks, Bryan

CC:
Attention Transmittal Only | Delivered by

[ ]

File Code X

Transmittal to Curtis 8-8-2013.docx







CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

July 5, 2013

Roger A Barringer, P.E.
Galloway
5300 DTC Parkway, Suite 100

Greenwood Village, CO 80111
bryanreid @ gallowayus.com

Re: Murphy Express, Carlisle and Phoenix, Conceptual Grading and Drainage
Plan

Engineer’s Stamp Date 6-24-13 (H16/D083A3)

Dear Mr. Barringer,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 7-3-13, the above
referenced plan is approved for Site Plan for Building Permit action by the DRB.

The following comments should be addressed when submitting for Building Permit
approval:

1. The northern and southern edges, from the pumps out, do not appear to drain to the
PO Box 1293 trench drain. The grade at these edges will have to be increased so the canopy area drains
to the trench drain.
Hydrology met with Bryan Reid and we had discussed wrapping the 47 contour
Albuquerque around the canopy area. A 46.5 contour may work.
2. Provide a build note for the o1l/water separator, specifying size of the unit.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986.

New Mexico 87103
Sincerely,
&’wf & CA

Curtis Cherne, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

www.cabq.gov

C: tile

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



Planning Architecture.

Company:

Address:

Attention:
Re:

Engineering.

Wb Dod3 4,

City of Albuquerque Date: 6/24/13

Planning Department

600 2nd St NW Albuquergue, Project: Murphy Oil —

New Mexico 87102 Carlisle Blvd/
Phoenix St

Curtis Cherne, PE From: Bryan Reid, PE

Murphy Qil — Abq — Conceptual

Grading & Drainage Resubmittal Project No.: MOC000024.01

We are sending you:

Delivered by:

Transmitted:

24x36, application
FEDEX Overnight
For your review

Summary of enclosed materials LOPMENT CTION

Quantity Sheet No. Description T

1 Phoenix & Carlisle Concept Grading & Drainage Plan
(Revised) 1

1 Phoenix & Carlisle Concept Grading & Drainage Plan (original
submittal)

1 Comment Response Letter

Comments:

Curtis, Please see enclosed project plans. Please let me know if you have any
questions at (303) 770-8884 or bryanreid@gallowayus.com. Thanks, Bryan

CC:
Attention Transmittal Only Delivered by

[]

L]

O

[ ]
File Code Transmittal Only
(2013-06-24) Transmittal to Curtis Cherne .docx 1 of 1

Galloway & Company, Inc. * 303.770.8884 » 5300 DTC Parkway, Suite 100, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 « www.gallowayUS.com



Gasaowa

Planning. Architecture. Engineering.

y

June 24, 2013

Curtis Cherne, P.E.

Planning Department

City of Albuquerque

600 2nd St NW, Suite 201
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

Re: Murphy Express, Carlisle and Phoenix, Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’'s Stamp Date 5-31-13 (H16/D008A3) - Comment Responses

Dear Mr. Cherne,

This letter is to address the comments we received on the above referenced Conceptual
Grading and Drainage Plan on June 7, 2013. Our response to each comment is listed

in Bold and Underlined.

Comment 1.

Proposed grades show the east half of the site draining through the canopy area. The
area under the canopy is to be perched and have an isolated strom drain that drains to
the oil/water separator to minimize the potential for poliutants to enter the City storm

drain system that drains to the river.

Response: The grading for the site has been revised to perch the canopy as
requested.

Comment 2.

When submitting for Building Permit approval, please address the following comment:
Hydrology has adopted a 500 gallon minimum oil/water separator standard based on
iInput from consulting engineers. You have proposed a 320 gallon separator.

Response: The anticipated 2-year runoff underneath the canopy is approximatel
of 0.3 cfs (134 gpm) (1.86¢fs/ac * (7184sf/43560)). Research on various oil/water

seperators led to the Contech VortClarex Oil/Water separator system. Model

VCL40, with a capacity of approximately 900 gallons, can accommodate up to 150

gpm of inflow. This is what is now specified on the drainage drawings.
Supplemental information on this system has been attached with the letter for

reference.

Galloway & Company, Inc. ¢ 303.770.8884 « 5300 DTC Parkway, Suite 100, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 ® www.gallowayUS.com



Please feel free to contact me if there are any questions regarding these responses
303.770.8848.

Sincerely,
Galloway

BB
Bryan Reid, PE
Civil Project Engineer

bryanreid@gallowayUS.com

Galloway & Company, Inc. ® 303.770.8884 ¢ 5300 DTC Parkway, Suite 100, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 * www.gallowayUS.com



T

The VortClarex® system is an oil/water separator that utilizes

coalescing media to efficiently remove freely dispersed oil and other liquid

pollutants from urban runoft and industrial discharges. It specifically $ o=

targets oil and grease and is designed for sites where removal of

PO Lt

these pollutants is of greatest concern or where oil and grease

effluent targets are specified. [t is typically installed belowground Y

and in-line with the piping system and can also be installed in NON-CLOG

DIFFUSER

pre-assembled concrete manhole or vault designs.

PR

Conventional oil/water separators provide

e N T

gravity separation by using baftles or
COALESCING MEDIA

T-sections, but are only effective on oil SOLIDS BAFFLE WALL

droplets greater than 150 microns. The Features and Benefits:

VortClarex coalescing media maximizes

* * * r N Ing meqi
surface areq, increasing performance and Polypropylene coalescing media

effluent quality. [t is typically sized to remove
oil droplets as small as 60 microns and
achieve an effluent concentration of 10

mg/L or less.

The VortClarex coalescing media is housed
within a precast concrete vault. Unlike other
oil/water separators constructed of fiberglass
or steel, it does not require anti-floatation
hold-down straps or concrete traffic coliars.
Maintaining the system is easy using a
standard water hose and vacuum truck, and
the media can be cleaned either inside or

outside the structure.

In most cases the system will be installed
belowground to treat stormwater runoff;
however treating oily water from floor
drains and vehicle wash down pads

is also possible with the VortClarex. In
addition to belowground applications,

the VortClarex can also be used to treat

process and pumped flow applications in an

aboveground configuration.

o Removes up to 99% of free oil
droplets down to 60 microns

(standard design)

passes war

' *-:_' "
lids batfle waﬂ whe.re settlable solids

f;w
ﬁ

o Efffuent has TPH concentrations of

10 mg/L or less in typical stormwater
Ys fhe amount of solids in

ar"ﬂa;sj*thﬁ mlescmg media:

a-
-
G:,.;,.EF - - _..-..-'.-.-'

As ﬂ)& ﬂw passes thmugh the media, 0!|Y

applications

* Non-turbulent flow through the system

PR .

o Maximizes efficiency by increasing pollu’rcmfs accumufafa on the surface and

rise rate and size of droplets come into contact with others to form larger,

* Precast concrete structure housing more buoyant droplets. These buoyant

droplets rise upward through the media and
o Ensures durability are released near the water surface. The
o Meets HS-20 loading requirements oil is trapped behind the outlet T-pipe, and

treated water exits the system.
o Provides for a shallow installation Y

*» Belowground system maximizes land

use

* Meets Spill Prevention, Control and

Counter Measure (SPCC) requirements

e Standard and custom models available

I rm

URBANGREEN' i

Stormwater Solutions from CONTECH ﬁi»*-

800.338.1122 * www.ContechES.com



Recommended

VoriClarex Pipe Size
Model | Dimensions Sump Depth Treatment Flow Inlet/Outlet
it m ft m gpm lps N mm
VCL30 6x3 | 1.8x09 | 3.75 1.14 110 6.9 6 | 150
- — R I ,
!V§L4o 8x4_| 24x12 | 375 | 6 | 150 |
VCL60-1 |12x6 | 3.7x1.8 | 3.58 1.09 225 14.2 8 | 200
| VCL60-2 [ 12x6 | 37x1.8 | 3.58 109 | 440 | 277 10 | 250 |
VCLBO-1 | 16x8 | 4.9x2.4 | 3.25 0.99 300 18.9 12 | 300
| vci802 [16x8 | 49x24 | 342 | 103 | 620 | 391 | 12 | 300 |
VCL80-3 | 16x8 | 4.6x2.4 | 3.42 1.03 880 55.5 12 | 300

e

B
**NTECH

ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS

©2012 CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC
800 338 1122

www ContechES com
All Rights Reserved Printed in the USA

NOTHING IN THIS CATALOG SHOULD BE CONSTRUED AS AN EXPRESSED
WARRANTY OR AN IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY
PARTICULAR PURPOSE. SEE THE CONTECH STANDARD CONDITION OF SALES
(VIEWABLE AT WWW CONTECHES COM/COS) FOR MORE INFORMATION

Get Social With Us)

VortClarex 04/12



THE VORTCLAREX SYSTEM SHALL BE STENCILED |
WITH THE CONTECH STORMWATER SOLUTIONS
NAME AND LOGO. PIPE OPENINGS SHALL BE

[ STENCILED "INLET" OR "OUTLET" AS APPROPRIATE
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ASSEMBLY VIEW

OVERSIZED HOLE
FOR GROUTED PIPE
STUB CONNECTION

4'-0" [1219]

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY - NOT INTENDED FOR CONSTRUCTION

This CADD file is for the purpose of specifying stormwater treatment equipment to be furnished by CON

documents exactly as provided by CONTECH Stormwater Sclutions. Title block information, excluding the CONTECH Stormwater Solutions logo and the VortClarex designation,
may be deleted if necessary. Revisions to any part of this CADD file without prior coordination with CONTECH Stormwater Solutions shall be considered unauthorized use of

propnetary information.

"ECH Stormwater Solutions and may only be transferred to other

GENERAL NOTES:

1. FLOWLINE IN AND OUT OF THE VORTCLAREX 1S
RECOMMENDED TO BE AT THE SAME ELEVATION.

2. MANUFACTURER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
INSTALLATION OF INTERNAL COMPONENTS.

3. VAULT IS DESIGNED TO MEET HS20 MINIMUM LOAD
REQUIREMENTS.

4. MANHOLE AND SQUARE HATCH SUPPLIED WITH SYSTEM,
NOT INSTALLED.

5. MANHOLE AND HATCH RISERS, GRADE RINGS OR

LOCK REQUIRED BETWEEN THE TOP OF THE VORTCLAREX
SYSTEM AND BASE OF THE MANHOLE AND HATCH SHALL
BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL
STANDARDS. NOT SUPPLIED BY CONTECH STORMWATER
SOLUTIONS

6. PURCHASER TO PREPARE EXCAVATION, PROVIDE
LIFTING EQUIPMENT AND SET STRUCTURE.

7. CONTRACTOR TO CONNECT THE PROVIDED PIPE STUB
TO THE EXTERNAL PIPE BY MEANS OF A COUPLER, NOT
SUPPLIED BY CONTECH STORMWATER SOLUTIONS.

8. VORTCLAREX BY CONTECH STORMWATER SOLUTIONS;
PORTLAND, OR (800) 548-4667; SCARBOROUGH, ME (877)
907-8676; LINTHICUM, MD (866) 740-3318

9. SOME HIDDEN LINES MAY BE OMITTED FOR CLARITY,

10. INLET/QUTLET PIPE DIAMETER AND LOCATION MAY
VARY.

11. THE VORTCLAREX SHALL REMOVE ESSENTIALLY ALL
FREE AND DISPERSED NON-EMULSIFIED OIL FROM THE
WATER STREAM AND PRODUCE A DESIRED EFFLUENT
BASED ON AN OIL DROPLET TYPICAL OF THE SITE.

12. THE VORTCLAREX SHALL BE DESIGNED BASED ON A
MAXIMUM AVERAGE FLOW.

AND API BULLETIN NO. 421

THE VORTCLAREX SHALL BE DESIGNED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH STOKES LAW

STANDARD DETAIL

OIL/WATER SEPARATION SYSTEM
VORTCLAREX® VCL40

ANVCAITENALLS
SCuvit i

CHECKED: NDG/MWSG

STORMWATER
SOLUTIONS..

contechstormwater.com DATE: 12/7/06



PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabqg.gov

ALBUQUERQUE

June 7, 2013

David A. Guetig, P.E.
Galloway
5300 DTC Parkway, Suite 100

Greenwood Village, CO 80111
bryanreid @ gallowayus.com

Re: Murphy Express, Carlisle and Phoenix, Conceptual Grading and Drainage
Plan

Engineer’s Stamp Date 5-31-13 (H16/D008A3)

Dear Mr. Guetig,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 6-3-13, the above
referenced plan cannot be approved for Site Plan for Building Permit action by the DRB
until the following comment 1s addressed:

1. Proposed grades show the east half of the site draining through the canopy area.
The area under the canopy is to be perched and have an 1solated storm drain that
drains to the oil/water separator to minimize the potential for pollutants to enter the
City storm drain system that drains to the river.

Perching the canopy area may also negate the need for a long trench drain that could
be replaced with a couple of area inlets.

The finished floor elevation may have to be increased one foot or so. I have included
a rough mark-up that I used to evaluate the eftect ot the increase in grade of the
canopy area.

When submitting for Building Permit approval, please address the following
comment:

1. Hydrology has adopted a 500 gallon minimum o1l/water separator standard based
upon input from consulting engineers. You have proposed a 320 gallon separator.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986.

Sincerely,
(1 © Ao
Curtis Cherne, P.E. ‘

Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: file

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

Rl (REV 02/2013) 4 lk
Project Title: Murphy Express ~ o a City Drainage #: f l \@ D‘b 8 5 S
DRB#. 13DRB-70551 EPC#: 12EPC-40078, 12EPC-40079 Work Order#:
Legal Description. Lnt‘I Block A-1-A1, American Square .

City Address: Northwest corner of (_Jarllsle Blvd. NE & Phoenix Ave. NE

Galloway Contact: Bryan Reid

.y eyl - i, —— T

Engineering Firm: L
Address: 5300 DTC Parkway, Suite 100, Greenwood Vllage CO 801 11

P

R

Phone#: 303.770.8884 ~ Fax#: 303.770.3636 E-mail: bryanreid@gallowayus.com
Owner: MUI’th Oil USA, Inc. 3 Contact: Rusty Coan

Address: 422 N. Washington, El Dorado AR, 71730

Phone#: 870.875.7629 ___ Fax# E-mail: rusty_coan@murphyoilcorp.com
Architect: SRR Architechture, Inc. - Contact: Michael Rucereto

Address: 6700 Antioch Plaza, Suite 300, Merriam, KS, 66204

Phone#: 913.236.3352 Fax#: E-mail: michael.rucereto@birarch.com

Surveyor: Precision Survey
Address: P.O. Box 90636 Albuquerque, NM 87199

Contact: Larry Medrano

Phone#: 505.856.5700 ) Fax#: . _ E-mail: larry@presuv.com e
Contracter: IBD Contact:

Address. B ~ ___ e - -
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail: B

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

| DRAINAGE REPORT [ |SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

- | DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL  |S. DEV.PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN ¢ _1S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
~ | GRADING PLAN

~ | EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)
| ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/LOMR

| TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

| ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL)

| ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN)

— e

 |CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)

| |CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEMP)

| |FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

 .» |BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

[ |GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL [ | 50-19 APPROVAL

ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) [ |PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ESC PERMIT APPROVAL
S0-19 " |wORK ORDER APPROVAL ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
OTHER (SPECIFY) || GRADING CERTIFICATION OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: [ ] Yes No [ ] Copy Provided

DATE SUBMITTED: 5/30/2013 _ By: Bryan Reid

- o L

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submuttal. The particular nature, location, ant
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of dramnage detail. One or more of the following levels of submiftal may be required based on the follown
Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (3) acres and Sector Plans

Drainage Plans Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres

Drainage Report' Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more

Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site w

project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development
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